

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: N Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: First to 06/27/22 Include Fees: N
 Transaction Dates: First to 06/27/22 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest
302	UNKNOWN OWNERSHIP		06/30/94	Open		18.00 %
15	UNKNOWN		Municipal			0.00
	UNKNOWN		07481	1993		
94-4	GODWIN AVE			Tax	270.60	17.08
00022	TWP OF WYCKOFF			Cost	15.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		302.68
				Begin Balance:		0.00
				Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061	67.65 0.00 370.33
				Tax	03/30/94 93 3 R 003 CK MUN LIEN	135.30 9.88 505.63
				Tax	03/30/94 93 4 R 003 CK MUN LIEN	135.30 22.20 640.93
				Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061	67.65 0.00 708.58
				Tax Sale Payment: Tax	06/30/94 93 3 P 003 CK MUNIC LIEN	135.30 9.88 573.28
				Tax Sale Payment: Tax	06/30/94 93 4 P 003 CK MUNIC LIEN	135.30 22.20 437.98
				Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061	74.80 0.00 512.78
				Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061	74.80 0.00 587.58
				Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061 TRANS TTL	71.23 0.00 658.81
				Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061 TRANS TTL	71.22 0.00 730.03
				Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061 TRANS TTL	39.55- 0.00 690.48
				Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061 TRANS TTL	39.55- 0.00 650.93
				Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061 TRANS TTL	15.84 0.00 666.77
				Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061 TRANS TTL	15.84 0.00 682.61
				Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061 TRANS TTL	16.54 0.00 699.15
				Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061 TRANS TTL	16.53 0.00 715.68
				Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061 TRANS TTL	16.19 0.00 731.87
				Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061 TRANS TTL	16.19 0.00 748.06
				Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061 TRANS TTL	17.76 0.00 765.82
				Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061 TRANS TTL	17.76 0.00 783.58
				Tax	01/18/99 98 1 J 061 TRANS TTL	16.98 0.00 800.56
				Tax	01/18/99 98 2 J 061 TRANS TTL	16.97 0.00 817.53
				Tax	01/18/99 98 3 J 061 TRANS TTL	17.33 0.00 834.86
				Tax	01/18/99 98 4 J 061 TRANS TTL	17.32 0.00 852.18
				Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061 Mun Lien	17.15 0.00 869.33
				Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061 Mun Lien	17.15 0.00 886.48
				Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061 Mun Lien	18.20 0.00 904.68
				Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061 Mun Lien	18.20 0.00 922.88
				Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061	17.68 0.00 940.56

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
302	15	94-4 UNKNOWN OWNERSHIP	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2	J 061		17.67 0.00	958.23
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3	J 061		19.08 0.00	977.31
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4	J 061		19.07 0.00	996.38
	Tax	09/29/03 03 4	J 080 TO 94-4T		159.60 0.00	1,155.98
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		20.22 0.00	1,176.20
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		20.21 0.00	1,196.41
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		22.31 0.00	1,218.72
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		22.31 0.00	1,241.03
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1	J 061 Transfer to lien		21.27 0.00	1,262.30
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2	J 061 Transfer to lien		21.26 0.00	1,283.56
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3	J 061 Transfer to lien		23.89 0.00	1,307.45
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4	J 061 Transfer to lien		23.88 0.00	1,331.33
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1	J 061		22.58 0.00	1,353.91
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2	J 061		22.57 0.00	1,376.48
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3	J 061		20.90 0.00	1,397.38
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4	J 061		20.89 0.00	1,418.27
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1	J 061		21.74 0.00	1,440.01
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2	J 061		21.73 0.00	1,461.74
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3	J 061		24.50 0.00	1,486.24
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4	J 061		24.49 0.00	1,510.73
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1	J 061		23.12 0.00	1,533.85
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2	J 061		23.11 0.00	1,556.96
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3	J 061		24.88 0.00	1,581.84
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4	J 061		24.87 0.00	1,606.71
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1	J 061		24.00 0.00	1,630.71
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2	J 061		23.99 0.00	1,654.70
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3	J 061		25.07 0.00	1,679.77
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4	J 061		25.47 0.00	1,705.24
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		24.64 0.00	1,729.88
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		24.63 0.00	1,754.51
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		26.39 0.00	1,780.90
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		26.05 0.00	1,806.95
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		25.43 0.00	1,832.38
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		25.43 0.00	1,857.81
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		26.70 0.00	1,884.51
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		27.18 0.00	1,911.69
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		26.19 0.00	1,937.88
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		26.18 0.00	1,964.06
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		26.71 0.00	1,990.77
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		26.77 0.00	2,017.54
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061 TRANS TO MUN LIEN		26.47 0.00	2,044.01
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061 MUN LIEN		26.46 0.00	2,070.47
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061 MUN LIEN		27.70 0.00	2,098.17
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061 MUN LIEN		26.67 0.00	2,124.84
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061 TRANS OVERPYMNT		26.83 0.00	2,151.67
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061 TRANS OVERPYMNT		26.82 0.00	2,178.49
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061 TRANS OVERPYMNT		27.96 0.00	2,206.45
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061 TRANS OVERPYMNT		27.89 0.00	2,234.34
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 Trans to Lien		27.38 0.00	2,261.72

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
302	15	94-4 UNKNOWN OWNERSHIP Continued				
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 Trans to Lien		27.37 0.00	2,289.09
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 Trans to Lien		19.21 0.00	2,308.30
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 Trans to Lien		20.26 0.00	2,328.56
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		23.56 0.00	2,352.12
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		23.55 0.00	2,375.67
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		24.22 0.00	2,399.89
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		23.93 0.00	2,423.82
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061 Trans to Lien		23.82 0.00	2,447.64
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061 Trans to Lien		23.81 0.00	2,471.45
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061 Trans to Lien		24.37 0.00	2,495.82
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061 Trans to Lien		24.80 0.00	2,520.62
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061 TRAN TO LIEN		24.20 0.00	2,544.82
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 TRAN TO LIEN		24.20 0.00	2,569.02
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 TRAN TO LIEN		24.89 0.00	2,593.91
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 TRAN TO LIEN		24.72 0.00	2,618.63
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		24.51 0.00	2,643.14
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		24.50 0.00	2,667.64
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 TRANS TO LIEN		25.30 0.00	2,692.94
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061		25.24 0.00	2,718.18
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061		24.89 0.00	2,743.07
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061		24.89 0.00	2,767.96
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061		25.52 0.00	2,793.48
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061		25.63 0.00	2,819.11
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061 TRANS TO LIENS		25.24 0.00	2,844.35
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061 TRANS TO LIENS		25.23 0.00	2,869.58
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061 TRANS TO LIENS		25.70 0.00	2,895.28
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061 TRANS TO LIENS		25.80 0.00	2,921.08
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1	J 061 TRANS TO LIENS		25.50 0.00	2,946.58
	Tax	05/01/22 22 2	J 061 TRANS TO LIENS		25.49 0.00	2,972.07
320 69	BEEKMERE, INC. C/O GREEN, RICHARD 388 WEST SHORE DRIVE WYCKOFF, N.J.	10/25/12 Municipal 07481	Open 2011		18.00 %	0.00
12-00001 00022	WEST SHORE DR TWP OF WYCKOFF			Tax Cost	806.95 79.26 17.72 0.00	886.21 17.72
				Total In Sale:		903.93
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		258.69 0.00	1,162.62
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		271.67 0.00	1,434.29
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		276.59 0.00	1,710.88
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		266.41 0.00	1,977.29
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		266.41 0.00	2,243.70
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		271.68 0.00	2,515.38
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO LIEN		272.37 0.00	2,787.75
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061 TRANS TO MUN LIEN		269.22 0.00	3,056.97
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061 MUN LIEN		269.22 0.00	3,326.19
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061 MUN LIEN		281.85 0.00	3,608.04
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061 MUN LIEN		271.32 0.00	3,879.36
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061 TRANS OVERPYMNT		272.91 0.00	4,152.27

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
320	69	12-00001 BEEKMERE, INC. C/O GREEN, RICHARD	Continued				
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	TRANS OVERPYMNT	272.90	0.00	4,425.17
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	TRANS OVERPYMNT	284.49	0.00	4,709.66
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	TRANS OVERPYMNT	283.77	0.00	4,993.43
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	Trans to Lien	278.52	0.00	5,271.95
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	Trans to Lien	278.52	0.00	5,550.47
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	Trans to Lien	287.28	0.00	5,837.75
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	Trans to Lien	299.96	0.00	6,137.71
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN	286.07	0.00	6,423.78
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN	286.07	0.00	6,709.85
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN	294.09	0.00	7,003.94
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN	290.75	0.00	7,294.69
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	Trans to Lien	289.25	0.00	7,583.94
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	Trans to Lien	289.24	0.00	7,873.18
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	Trans to Lien	295.93	0.00	8,169.11
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	Trans to Lien	301.26	0.00	8,470.37
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	TRAN TO LIEN	293.92	0.00	8,764.29
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	TRAN TO LIEN	293.92	0.00	9,058.21
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	TRAN TO LIEN	302.27	0.00	9,360.48
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	TRAN TO LIEN	300.27	0.00	9,660.75
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN	297.60	0.00	9,958.35
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN	297.59	0.00	10,255.94
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN	307.28	0.00	10,563.22
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		306.61	0.00	10,869.83
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		302.27	0.00	11,172.10
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		302.27	0.00	11,474.37
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		309.95	0.00	11,784.32
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		311.29	0.00	12,095.61
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS	306.45	0.00	12,402.06
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS	306.44	0.00	12,708.50
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS	312.13	0.00	13,020.63
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS	313.45	0.00	13,334.08
		Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS	309.62	0.00	13,643.70
		Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS	309.62	0.00	13,953.32
456	UNKNOWN OWNERSHIP	10/01/92	Open		18.00 %	0.00	
60.01	COOLIDGE TERRACE	Municipal					
	WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY	07481	1991				
92-16	COOLIDGE TER			Tax	57.75	5.98	63.73
XXX				Cost	15.00	0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:			78.73
				Begin Balance:			0.00
		Tax	02/01/92 92 1 J 061		14.00	0.00	92.73
		Tax	05/01/92 92 2 J 061		14.00	0.00	106.73
		Tax	08/01/92 92 3 J 061		14.00	0.00	120.73
		Tax	11/01/92 92 4 J 061		18.00	0.00	138.73
		Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061		15.00	0.00	153.73
		Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061		15.00	0.00	168.73
		Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061		15.75	0.00	184.48
		Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061		15.75	0.00	200.23

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
456	60.01	92-16 UNKNOWN OWNERSHIP	Continued			
Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061			15.38	0.00	215.61
Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061			15.37	0.00	230.98
Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061			17.00	0.00	247.98
Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061			17.00	0.00	264.98
Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	TRANS TTL		16.19	0.00	281.17
Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	TRANS TTL		16.19	0.00	297.36
Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061	TRANS TTL		1.91	0.00	299.27
Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061	TRANS TTL		1.91	0.00	301.18
Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.05	0.00	310.23
Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.05	0.00	319.28
Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.45	0.00	328.73
Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.45	0.00	338.18
Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.25	0.00	347.43
Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.25	0.00	356.68
Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061	TRANS TTL		10.15	0.00	366.83
Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061	TRANS TTL		10.15	0.00	376.98
Tax	01/18/99 98 1 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.70	0.00	386.68
Tax	01/18/99 98 2 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.70	0.00	396.38
Tax	01/18/99 98 3 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.90	0.00	406.28
Tax	01/18/99 98 4 J 061	TRANS TTL		9.90	0.00	416.18
Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061	Mun Lien		9.80	0.00	425.98
Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061	Mun Lien		9.80	0.00	435.78
Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061	Mun Lien		10.40	0.00	446.18
Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061	Mun Lien		10.40	0.00	456.58
Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061			10.10	0.00	466.68
Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061			10.10	0.00	476.78
Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061			10.90	0.00	487.68
Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061			10.90	0.00	498.58
Tax	09/29/03 03 4 J 080	TO 92-16T		91.20	0.00	589.78
Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		11.55	0.00	601.33
Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		11.55	0.00	612.88
Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		12.75	0.00	625.63
Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		12.75	0.00	638.38
Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061	Transfer to lien		12.15	0.00	650.53
Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061	Transfer to lien		12.15	0.00	662.68
Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061	Transfer to lien		13.65	0.00	676.33
Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061	Transfer to lien		13.65	0.00	689.98
Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061			12.90	0.00	702.88
Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061			12.90	0.00	715.78
Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061			6.63	0.00	722.41
Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061			6.63	0.00	729.04
Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061			9.77	0.00	738.81
Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061			9.76	0.00	748.57
Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061			11.01	0.00	759.58
Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061			11.00	0.00	770.58
Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061			10.39	0.00	780.97
Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061			10.38	0.00	791.35
Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061			11.18	0.00	802.53
Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061			11.17	0.00	813.70

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
456	60.01	92-16 UNKNOWN OWNERSHIP	Continued			
Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061			10.78	0.00	824.48
Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061			10.78	0.00	835.26
Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061			11.26	0.00	846.52
Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061			11.45	0.00	857.97
Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN		11.07	0.00	869.04
Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN		11.07	0.00	880.11
Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN		11.86	0.00	891.97
Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN		11.69	0.00	903.66
Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		11.43	0.00	915.09
Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		11.42	0.00	926.51
Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		12.00	0.00	938.51
Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		12.21	0.00	950.72
Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN		11.77	0.00	962.49
Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN		11.76	0.00	974.25
Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN		12.00	0.00	986.25
Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO LIEN		12.02	0.00	998.27
Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	TRANS TO MUN LIEN		11.89	0.00	1,010.16
Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	MUN LIEN		11.89	0.00	1,022.05
Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061	MUN LIEN		12.45	0.00	1,034.50
Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061	MUN LIEN		11.98	0.00	1,046.48
Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	TRANS OVERPYMNT		12.06	0.00	1,058.54
Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	TRANS OVERPYMNT		12.05	0.00	1,070.59
Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	TRANS OVERPYMNT		12.56	0.00	1,083.15
Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	TRANS OVERPYMNT		12.53	0.00	1,095.68
Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	Trans to Lien		12.30	0.00	1,107.98
Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	Trans to Lien		12.30	0.00	1,120.28
Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	Trans to Lien		16.50	0.00	1,136.78
Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	Trans to Lien		17.14	0.00	1,153.92
Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		14.56	0.00	1,168.48
Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		14.56	0.00	1,183.04
Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		14.97	0.00	1,198.01
Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		14.80	0.00	1,212.81
Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	Trans to Lien		14.73	0.00	1,227.54
Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	Trans to Lien		14.72	0.00	1,242.26
Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	Trans to Lien		15.06	0.00	1,257.32
Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	Trans to Lien		15.33	0.00	1,272.65
Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061	TRAN TO LIEN		14.96	0.00	1,287.61
Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061	TRAN TO LIEN		14.96	0.00	1,302.57
Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061	TRAN TO LIEN		15.39	0.00	1,317.96
Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061	TRAN TO LIEN		15.28	0.00	1,333.24
Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		15.15	0.00	1,348.39
Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		15.15	0.00	1,363.54
Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061	TRANS TO LIEN		15.64	0.00	1,379.18
Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			15.60	0.00	1,394.78
Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061			15.39	0.00	1,410.17
Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061			15.38	0.00	1,425.55
Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061			15.78	0.00	1,441.33
Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061			15.84	0.00	1,457.17
Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS		15.60	0.00	1,472.77

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description		Principal Interest	Prin Balance
456	60.01	92-16 UNKNOWN OWNERSHIP	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS		15.60 0.00	1,488.37
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS		15.89 0.00	1,504.26
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS		15.95 0.00	1,520.21
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS		15.76 0.00	1,535.97
	Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061	TRANS TO LIENS		15.76 0.00	1,551.73

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assignment Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal
Tax	3	0.00	1,237.62 16,940.98	0.00	0.00	250.80	0.00	0.00	18,429.40
Cost	3	0.00	47.72 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47.72
Lien Totals	6	0.00	1,285.34 16,940.98	0.00	0.00	250.80	0.00	0.00	18,477.12

Total Certs: 3

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: First to 06/27/2022

BEGIN BALANCE 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	1,135.30	
Cost	47.72	
Interest	<u>102.32</u>	
TOTAL TAX SALE		1,285.34

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	<u>16,940.98</u>	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		16,940.98

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS

0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Cost	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net	
Lien-Pymnt of Subs	<u>250.80</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>250.80</u>	
	250.80	0.00	250.80	
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS				<u>250.80</u>

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 06/27/22

Tax	18,429.40	
Cost	47.72	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u>18,477.12</u>

TOTAL PREMIUM

0.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>